
                       Adventure Hunter Party Prices 

 

Op�on 1: £65 

Room hire 2 hours (plus 30mins either side for decora�on and �dy up) 

Party exclusive Museum Quest trail 

Unlimited access to the museum during the party 

Provide your own entertainment / games and party food 

Free party invite template (sent on booking confirma�on) 

Max 25 children (addi�onal places at a charge) 

Op�on 2: £150 

All of op�on one plus: 

A party host for one hour, delivering themed cra+s and games. 

Each party will have a minimum of one cra+ ac�vity and party games (ac�vi�es which are tailored to age). 

Every child receives a gi+ voucher for free entry back to the venue (museum admission relates to event day charges as 

usual admi.ance is free). 

For par�es at Flag Fen, each child and one accompanying adult are able to explore the site free of charge a+er the 

party. 

Max 20 children (addi�onal places at a charge) 

Themes include: 

Museum – Dino Disco, Knights and Princesses, Under the Sea Adventures 

Flag Fen – Pirates, Time Travellers, Nature Detec�ves 

Op�onal Extras 

Party Bags  

Op�on A - £3.25 each (includes branded note book, branded pencil, balloon and cupcake) 

Op�on B - £4.99 each (Op�on A plus a themed gi+ retailing at around £3) 

Catering  

Op�on A - Party sandwich boxes - £3.50 per head 

Op�on B - Themed buffet (please provide your own birthday cake!) - £4.50 per head 

           

Addi�onal children charge £2.50 per head (capacity of 35 per party) 


